

## Schedule of Charges – Bandhan Super Saver

Bandhan Bank Schedule of Charges	Daily Deposit Scheme - SB + Flexi FD		
Minimum Average Balance Requirement (MAB)	NIL		
Charges for Non maintenance of MAB	NIL		
Account Statement			
Pass Book Facility	Free		
Cheque Book	Cheque Book -Optional		
Personalised Multi City Át Par' Cheque -1st Cheque Book (20 leaves)	Free		
Debit-ATM Card			
Issuance Charge & 1 <sup>st</sup> year AMC	Free		
Annual Charges (2nd Year onwards)	₹100		
Debit-ATM Transaction Charges	Debit-ATM Transaction Charges		
Bandhan Bank Own ATM Free Limit - per month	10		
Other Bank ATM Free Limit at other locations -per month	5		
Financial Transaction	Financial Transaction		
Cash Deposit Limit at Branch - Free Transaction (value)	₹2 lakh		
Cash Deposit Limit at Branch - Free Transaction (instance)	25 transactions		
Cash Deposit through HHD (Hand Held Device)	Unlimited		
Cash withdrawal through HHD (Hand Held Device)	Unlimited		
Miscellaneous Services	Miscellaneous Services		
Standing Instruction Charges involving Bandhan Bank Accounts	Free		
Account Closure within 6 months	₹250		
SMS Alert Charges / month	Free		
Payment Services	Payment Services		
Free Limit on Outward IMPS/ NEFT / RTGS	2 transactions per month free		

	Limit on value of ATM transaction				
Savings Variant	ATM Limit Per Day (₹)	PoS Limit Per Day (₹)	Card to Card Transfer Limit Per Day	Trans. Count Per Day	
Daily Deposit Scheme -SB + Flexi FD	₹10,000	₹10,000	₹10,000	5	
	Debit Card Issuance Charges				
Savings Variant	Issuance Charge	Annual Charge	Re-issuance in case of Loss	PIN Re- generation	
Daily Deposit Scheme - SB + Flexi FD	Free	₹100	₹150	₹100	
	Limit on number of ATM transactions				
Savings Variant	Number of free Transaction (Financial & Non-Financial) at own ATM Per Month	Number of free Transaction (Financial & Non- Financial at other ATM Per Month	Charges beyond free limit for financial transaction	Charges beyond free limit for Non-Financial Transaction	
Daily Deposit Scheme	10	Total 5 Transaction	₹20 per transaction	₹10	

- All charges and relaxations mentioned above are applicable on monthly basis unless specified otherwise
- The number of free ATM transactions, specified above, at our and other Bank ATMs are mutually exclusive.
- Standard Schedule of Charges will be applicable for transactions over and above specific Free limits mentioned above